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VLT Distribution Date 3/1/2021

VLT Collection Period 2/1/2021 - 2/15/2021

County Name VLT Distribution
Aviation 

Distribution
Total of Wire from 
State Treasurers 

New and Used 
Vehicles (ARS 28-

5801 & -5808 
(ARS28-

5808.A.2.(a)))

Alternate and 
Miscellaneous 
Vehicles -ARS 

28-5804, -5805, 
& -5806 (ARS28-

5808.B.2. (a))

County General 
Fund Total: 

New and Used 
Vehicles - ARS 
28-5801 & -

5808 (ARS28-
5808.A.2.(b))

Alternate and 
Miscellaneous 
Vehicles - ARS 

28-5804, -
5805, & -5806 

(ARS28-
5808.B.2. (b))

County HURF Fund 
Total: 

APACHE $144,551.62 $144,551.62 $29,290.34 $1.02 $29,291.36 $115,198.66 $61.60 $115,260.26
COCHISE $277,475.24 $277,475.24 $178,952.25 $33.93 $178,986.18 $98,436.42 $52.64 $98,489.06
COCONINO $281,101.93 $281,101.93 $180,113.63 $77.59 $180,191.22 $100,856.77 $53.94 $100,910.71
GILA $130,551.24 $130,551.24 $82,323.30 $1.02 $82,324.32 $48,201.14 $25.78 $48,226.92
GRAHAM $83,199.65 $83,199.65 $44,760.34 $2.04 $44,762.38 $38,416.72 $20.55 $38,437.27
GREENLEE $22,958.68 $22,958.68 $14,611.71 $0.00 $14,611.71 $8,342.51 $4.46 $8,346.97
LA PAZ $62,723.97 $62,723.97 $36,858.67 $0.00 $36,858.67 $25,851.47 $13.83 $25,865.30
MARICOPA $7,607,513.20 $7,607,513.20 $7,069,977.80 $4,772.21 $7,074,750.01 $532,478.43 $284.76 $532,763.19
MOHAVE $546,631.21 $546,631.21 $404,861.55 $51.57 $404,913.12 $141,642.35 $75.74 $141,718.09
NAVAJO $240,474.55 $240,474.55 $112,155.93 $48.41 $112,204.34 $128,201.65 $68.56 $128,270.21
PIMA $1,904,336.60 $1,904,336.60 $1,238,398.80 $473.31 $1,238,872.11 $665,108.81 $355.68 $665,464.49
PINAL $951,878.86 $951,878.86 $598,486.48 $140.52 $598,627.00 $353,063.06 $188.80 $353,251.86
SANTA CRUZ $129,944.16 $129,944.16 $81,588.43 $0.00 $81,588.43 $48,329.88 $25.85 $48,355.73
YAVAPAI $605,199.91 $605,199.91 $447,299.45 $80.96 $447,380.41 $157,735.15 $84.35 $157,819.50
YUMA $413,478.79 $413,478.79 $300,397.32 $36.76 $300,434.08 $112,984.29 $60.42 $113,044.71

$13,402,019.61 $10,825,795.34 $2,576,224.27

Kristine Ward, Assistant Director

VLT / AVIATION COUNTY DISTRIBUTION County General Fund Breakdown County HURF Fund Breakdown

TOTAL COUNTY DISTRIBUTION TOTAL GENERAL FUND TOTAL HURF FUND
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VLT
$13,874.73

$5,554.52
$9,862.11

$11,505.23
$12,319.62
$38,177.76

$4,093.41
$101,488.74

$3,071.40
$8,330.02

$149,407.38
$2,551.50

$14,991.90
$5,618.36
$1,155.02
$6,467.06

$21,427.38
$1,839.95
$5,191.37

$46,118.90
$6,731.66
$1,015.06
$6,454.28

$25,187.79
$13,120.31
$12,050.71

$2,561.00
$16,959.04
$19,899.63

$565.99
$149,560.21
$135,410.71

$6,650.27
$9,904.66

$444,152.81
$60,772.10
$42,872.99

$3,537.37
$432,196.47
$429,225.08
$147,720.78

$11,248.86
$10,965.86

$881,018.63

Springerville
St Johns
Benson

Arizona Department of Transportation
VLT City and Town Distributions
Fiscal Period 2021/8 - February

Collection Period 1st to 15th

Recipient AVIATION
Eagar

Sierra Vista
Tombstone
Willcox

Bisbee
Douglas
Huachuca City

Sedona
Tusayan
Williams

Flagstaff
Fredonia
Page

Payson
Star Valley
Winkelman

Globe
Hayden
Miami

Clifton
Duncan
Parker

Pima
Safford
Thatcher

Buckeye
Carefree
Cave Creek

Quartzsite
Apache Junction
Avondale

Gila Bend
Gilbert
Glendale

Chandler
El Mirage
Fountain Hills

Mesa

Goodyear
Guadalupe
Litchfield Park
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Arizona Department of Transportation
VLT City and Town Distributions
Fiscal Period 2021/8 - February

Collection Period 1st to 15th

$24,903.13
$299,261.92

$2,858,977.21
$76,478.05

$438,917.50
$240,965.98
$333,008.47

$12,522.31
$12,239.31
$11,673.34

$124,846.86
$14,767.18
$94,705.12

$170,593.96
$14,033.40
$12,335.75
$31,584.38
$16,547.90
$11,927.32
$25,775.59
$89,285.51
$83,846.87
$57,223.50
$10,406.52

$998,109.71
$111,811.56
$155,211.97

$34,756.29
$51,954.83
$72,595.50

$5,740.84
$4,465.75

$137,995.51
$15,678.04

$8,410.72
$5.99

$78,189.45
$3,398.98

$34,748.04
$38,438.93
$13,640.63
$38,058.66
$12,848.77

$1,413.72
$0.00

Paradise Valley
Peoria

Surprise
Tempe
Tolleson

Phoenix
Queen Creek
Scottsdale

Colorado City
Kingman
Lake Havasu

Wickenburg
Youngtown
Bullhead City

Snowflake
Taylor
Winslow

Holbrook
Pinetop Lakeside
Show Low

South Tucson
Tucson
Apache Junction

Marana
Oro Valley
Sahuarita

Florence
Kearny
Mammoth

Casa Grande
Coolidge
Eloy

Winkelman
Nogales
Patagonia

Maricopa
Queen Creek
Superior

Cottonwood
Dewey-Humboldt
Jerome

Camp Verde
Chino Valley
Clarkdale

Peoria
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Arizona Department of Transportation
VLT City and Town Distributions
Fiscal Period 2021/8 - February

Collection Period 1st to 15th

$137,596.32
$144,481.47

$23,348.79
$2,805.08

$68,441.89
$32,579.07

$5,990.67
$193,422.45

$13,402,019.61
$10,825,795.34

Sedona
Wickenburg
San Luis

Prescott
Prescott Valley

Total for Counties
Total for Cities & Towns

Somerton
Wellton
Yuma
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