

Douglas A. Ducey, Governor John S. Halikowski, Director Kristine Ward, Assistant Director

1801 W. Jefferson, MD519M Phoenix, AZ 85007

VLT Distribution Date 3/1/2021

VLT Collection Period 2/1/2021 - 2/15/2021

VLT / AVIATION COUNTY DISTRIBUTION			County General Fund Breakdown		County HURF Fund Breakdown				
County Name	VLT Distribution	Aviation Distribution	Total of Wire from State Treasurers	New and Used Vehicles (ARS 28 5801 & -5808 (ARS28- 5808.A.2.(a)))	Alternate and Miscellaneous Vehicles -ARS 28-5804, -5805, & -5806 (ARS28- 5808.B.2. (a))	County General Fund Total:	New and Used Vehicles - ARS 28-5801 & - 5808 (ARS28- 5808.A.2.(b))	Alternate and Miscellaneous Vehicles - ARS 28-5804, - 5805, & -5806 (ARS28- 5808.B.2. (b))	County HURF Fund Total:
APACHE	\$144,551.62		\$144,551.62	\$29,290.34	\$1.02	\$29,291.36	\$115,198.66	\$61.60	\$115,260.26
COCHISE	\$277,475.24		\$277,475.24	*	\$33.93	\$178,986.18	\$98,436.42	· ·	
COCONINO	\$281,101.93		\$281,101.93		\$77.59	\$180,191.22	\$100,856.77	· ·	
GILA	\$130,551.24		\$130,551.24	\$82,323.30	\$1.02	\$82,324.32	\$48,201.14	•	
GRAHAM	\$83,199.65		\$83,199.65		\$2.04	\$44,762.38	\$38,416.72	•	
GREENLEE	\$22,958.68		\$22,958.68	*	\$0.00	\$14,611.71	\$8,342.51		
LA PAZ	\$62,723.97		\$62,723.97	\$36,858.67	\$0.00	\$36,858.67	\$25,851.47	•	. ,
MARICOPA	\$7,607,513.20		\$7,607,513.20			\$7,074,750.01	\$532,478.43	· ·	
MOHAVE	\$546,631.21		\$546,631.21	\$404,861.55	\$51.57	\$404,913.12	\$141,642.35	•	• •
NAVAJO	\$240,474.55		\$240,474.55		•	\$112,204.34	\$128,201.65	•	. ,
PIMA	\$1,904,336.60		\$1,904,336.60		\$473.31	\$1,238,872.11	\$665,108.81		. ,
PINAL	\$951,878.86		\$951,878.86		\$140.52	\$598,627.00	\$353,063.06		
SANTA CRUZ	\$129,944.16		\$129,944.16		\$0.00	\$81,588.43	\$48,329.88		
YAVAPAI	\$605,199.91		\$605,199.91	\$447,299.45	\$80.96	\$447,380.41	\$157,735.15	· ·	
YUMA	\$413,478.79		\$413,478.79		•	\$300,434.08	\$112,984.29		
TOTAL COUNTY	DISTRIBUTION		\$13,402,019.61	TOTAL GEN	ERAL FUND	\$10,825,795.34	TOTAL H	URF FUND	\$2,576,224.27



Arizona Department of Transportation VLT City and Town Distributions Fiscal Period 2021/8 - February Collection Period 1st to 15th

	0011001101111 011001 201 10 20111				
Recipient	VLT	AVIATION			
Eagar	\$13,874.73				
Springerville	\$5,554.52				
St Johns	\$9,862.11				
Benson	\$11,505.23				
Bisbee	\$12,319.62				
Douglas	\$38,177.76				
Huachuca City	\$4,093.41				
Sierra Vista	\$101,488.74				
Tombstone	\$3,071.40				
Willcox	\$8,330.02				
Flagstaff	\$149,407.38				
Fredonia	\$2,551.50				
Page	\$14,991.90				
Sedona	\$5,618.36				
Tusayan	\$1,155.02				
Williams	\$6,467.06				
Globe	\$21,427.38				
Hayden	\$1,839.95				
Miami	\$5,191.37				
Payson	\$46,118.90				
Star Valley	\$6,731.66				
, Winkelman	\$1,015.06				
Pima	\$6,454.28				
Safford	\$25,187.79				
Thatcher	\$13,120.31				
Clifton	\$12,050.71				
Duncan	\$2,561.00				
Parker	\$16,959.04				
Quartzsite	\$19,899.63				
Apache Junction	\$565.99				
Avondale	\$149,560.21				
Buckeye	\$135,410.71				
Carefree	\$6,650.27				
Cave Creek	\$9,904.66				
Chandler	\$444,152.81				
El Mirage	\$60,772.10				
Fountain Hills	\$42,872.99				
Gila Bend	\$3,537.37				
Gilbert	\$432,196.47				
Glendale	\$429,225.08				
Goodyear	\$147,720.78				
, Guadalupe	\$11,248.86				
Litchfield Park	\$10,965.86				
Mesa	\$881,018.63				
	, ,				

02/22/2021 Page 1 of 6



Arizona Department of Transportation VLT City and Town Distributions Fiscal Period 2021/8 - February Collection Period 1st to 15th

Paradise Valley	\$24,903.13
Peoria	\$299,261.92
Phoenix	\$2,858,977.21
Queen Creek	\$76,478.05
Scottsdale	\$438,917.50
Surprise	\$240,965.98
Tempe	\$333,008.47
Tolleson	\$12,522.31
Wickenburg	\$12,239.31
Youngtown	\$11,673.34
Bullhead City	\$124,846.86
Colorado City	\$14,767.18
Kingman	\$94,705.12
Lake Havasu	\$170,593.96
Holbrook	\$14,033.40
Pinetop Lakeside	\$12,335.75
Show Low	\$31,584.38
Snowflake	\$16,547.90
Taylor	\$11,927.32
Winslow	\$25,775.59
Marana	\$89,285.51
Oro Valley	\$83,846.87
Sahuarita	\$57,223.50
South Tucson	\$10,406.52
Tucson	\$998,109.71
Apache Junction	\$111,811.56
Casa Grande	\$155,211.97
Coolidge	\$34,756.29
Eloy	\$51,954.83
Florence	\$72,595.50
Kearny	\$5,740.84
Mammoth	\$4,465.75
Maricopa	\$137,995.51
Queen Creek	\$15,678.04
Superior	\$8,410.72
Winkelman	\$5.99
Nogales	\$78,189.45
Patagonia	\$3,398.98
Camp Verde	\$34,748.04
Chino Valley	\$38,438.93
Clarkdale	\$13,640.63
Cottonwood	\$38,058.66
Dewey-Humboldt	\$12,848.77
Jerome .	\$1,413.72
Peoria	\$0.00

02/22/2021 Page 2 of 6



Arizona Department of Transportation VLT City and Town Distributions Fiscal Period 2021/8 - February Collection Period 1st to 15th

Prescott	\$137,596.32	
Prescott Valley	\$144,481.47	
Sedona	\$23,348.79	
Wickenburg	\$2,805.08	
San Luis	\$68,441.89	
Somerton	\$32,579.07	
Wellton	\$5,990.67	
Yuma	\$193,422.45	
Total for Counties	\$13,402,019.61	
Total for Cities & Towns	\$10,825,795.34	

02/22/2021 Page 3 of 6